5.24.99

06-03-1999



101052702

U.S. DEP	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
9	THE CENTE	$\overline{\mathcal{M}}$
3	MAY 24	

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving			
o InfoCo, Inc. dditional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes ⊠no	party(ies): Name: Fasteners for Retail, Inc. Internal Address:			
Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1) May 18, 1999	Street Address: 225 Alpha Park City: Cleveland, State Ohio Zip 44143 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no			
. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):				
this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark No(s). 1,549,186 1,549,200			
: Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 2			
James C. Scott Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 1400 McDonald Investment Center 800 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 ⊠Enclosed ⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit account □Total fee due ⊠Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees			
	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. James C. Scott	5/20/99			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.				

05/28/1999 TTON11 00000113 1549166

02 FC482 (40.00 OP) 25.60 O

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, InfoCo, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, located and doing business at 261 Alpha Park, Cleveland, Ohio 44143, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,549,186 U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,549,200

WHEREAS, Fasteners For Retail, Inc., a corporation of the state of Ohio, located and doing business at 225 Alpha Park, Cleveland, Ohio 44143, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the goods and services covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Fasteners For Retail, Inc. to InfoCo, Inc., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, InfoCo, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Fasteners For Retail, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified above and the goods and services covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Fasteners for Retail, Inc. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for said Trademark.

Signed at <u>C</u>	levelm	a, Obra,	on this	day of <u>Mary</u> , 1999
			INFOCO), INC.
			By: Printed N Title:	James A. Cooway PRESIDENT
State of Ohio)	SS		
County of Cuyahoga)			

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named <u>GERDA. Carrity</u> to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this Aday of Hay, 1999.

Notary Public

MONICA M. KELLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
My Commission Expires Sept. 17, 2080
Recorded in Lake County

RECORDED: 05/24/1999

[seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0777